



## Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

5 April 2012

Steve Felte
Oakdale & South San Joaquin Irrigation District
DBA Tri-Dam
31885 old Strawberry Drive
Strawberry, CA 95375

CERTIFIED MAIL 7010 3090 0001 4843 1599

## NOTICE OF TERMINATION; GENERAL ORDER R5-2008-0081; TULLOCH HYDROELECTIC PROJECT NO. 2067, CALAVERAS AND TUOLUMNE COUNTIES

Thank you for submitting the 1 February 2012 Quarterly Report requesting termination of coverage under General Order R5-2008-0081, as received from the Contractor, MWH, for the Tulloch Hydroelectric Project No. 2067 (Project).

On 26 October 2009, the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board issued a Notice of Applicability under the General Order R5-2008-0081, for Dewatering and Other Low Threat Discharges to Surface Waters, NPDES No. CAG995001. The Project was issued WDID No. 5B55NP00006. This Project was completed on 26 January 2012.

General Order R5-2008-0081-033 is hereby terminated as of 1 February 2012 through this letter. Invoicing for General Order coverage will be modified accordingly.

If you have any questions, please contact Mike Negrete at (916) 464-4662 or mnegrete@waterboards.ca.gov.

Original Signed By

Pamela C. Creedon Executive Officer

cc: Austin Barton, MWH, 2121 North California Blvd., Suite 600, Walnut Creek, CA 94596

KARL E. LONGLEY SCD, P.E., CHAIR | PAMELA C. CREEDON P.E., BCEE, EXECUTIVE OFFICER